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ALABAMA WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SYSTEM

Department of Commerce 
Workforce Development Division 

401 Adams Avenue 
Post Office Box 304103 

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4103 

GOVERNOR’S WORKFORCE INNOVATION DIRECTIVE NO. PY2014-12, Change 14 

SUBJECT: State Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA 

1. Purpose. This Directive transmits the revised page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2)) of the State 
Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA, which contains the Workforce Innovation 
and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Self-Sufficiency Income Level Chart. 

2. Discussion. The revised Lower Living Standard Income Level (LLSIL) information recently published 
(Federal Register / Vol. 85, No. 84, April 30, 2020), necessitates changes to the Self-
Sufficiency Income Level Chart. 

3. Action. Please replace the previously transmitted page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2)) in the 
State Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA with the revised Page A-2 attached 
to this Directive.  All staff and subrecipients with participant eligibility determination-
related responsibilities should be provided with this information. 

These guidelines go into effect on the day they were published, April 30, 2020. 

4. Contact. Any questions regarding this Directive should be referred to Tammy Wilkinson, Workforce 
Development Division at 334-242-5154 or tammy.wilkinson@commerce.alabama.gov. 

Tammy Wilkinson, Director  Date 
Workforce Development Division 
Alabama Department of Commerce 

Attachment: 
- Revised Page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2))

May 26, 2020

05/26/2020 



Attachment A
Appendix A (A-2)

RevisedGovernor's Workforce Innovation Directive No. PY2014-14, Change 14

A. Metropolitan Areas (updated by the ADOL 01/01/15 - No update since 01/01/15)

For Each Additional Family 
Member above 6, add:

B. Non-Metropolitan Areas (updated by the ADOL 01/01/15 - No update since 01/01/15)

Other 38 Alabama Counties

For Each Additional Family 
Member above 6, add:

Revision effective 04/30/2020 per Federal Register / Vol. 85, No. 84

6 $52,098 $78,147 $104,196

$7,549 $11,323 $15,098

4 $37,750 $56,625 $75,500
5 $44,549 $66,823 $89,098

2 $22,281 $33,421 $44,562
3 $30,580 $45,870 $61,160

Family Size 100% LLSIL 150% LLSIL 200% LLSIL
1 $13,601 $20,401 $27,202

$107,408

$7,786 $11,679 $15,572

$45,918
$53,704 $80,5566

100% LLSIL 150% LLSIL

3

$21,019
$34,440
$47,271
$58,359
$68,877

$31,514
$38,906

$63,028
4
5

$77,812
$91,836

WIOA Self-Sufficiency Income Level Chart

Autauga, Baldwin, Bibb, Blount, Calhoun, Chilton, Colbert, Elmore, Etowah, Geneva, Hale, Henry, Houston, Jefferson, Lauderdale, Lawrence, Lee,
Limestone, Lowndes, Madison, Mobile, Montgomery, Morgan, Pickens, Russell, Shelby, St. Clair, Tuscaloosa, and Walker.

Family Size
1
2

$28,026
$45,920

200% LLSIL
$14,013
$22,960




