ALABAMA WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SYSTEM

Department of Commerce Workforce Development Division 401 Adams Avenue Post Office Box 304103 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4103

May 26, 2020

GOVERNOR'S WORKFORCE INNOVATION DIRECTIVE NO. PY2014-12, Change 14

- **SUBJECT:** State Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA
- **1.** <u>Purpose.</u> This Directive transmits the revised page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2)) of the *State Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA*, which contains the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Self-Sufficiency Income Level Chart.
- Discussion. The revised Lower Living Standard Income Level (LLSIL) information recently published (Federal Register / Vol. 85, No. 84, April 30, 2020), necessitates changes to the Self-Sufficiency Income Level Chart.
- **3.** <u>Action.</u> Please replace the previously transmitted page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2)) in the *State Reporting/Technical Assistance Guide for WIOA* with the revised Page A-2 attached to this Directive. All staff and subrecipients with participant eligibility determination-related responsibilities should be provided with this information.

These guidelines go into effect on the day they were published, April 30, 2020.

4. <u>Contact.</u> Any questions regarding this Directive should be referred to Tammy Wilkinson, Workforce Development Division at 334-242-5154 or <u>tammy.wilkinson@commerce.alabama.gov</u>.

Tammy Wilkinson

Tammy Wilkinson (May 26, 2020 08:19 CDT) Tammy Wilkinson, Director Workforce Development Division Alabama Department of Commerce

05/26/2020

Date

Attachment:

- Revised Page Attachment A (Appendix A (A-2))

WIOA Self-Sufficiency Income Level Chart

A. Metropolitan Areas (updated by the ADOL 01/01/15 - No update since 01/01/15)

Autauga, Baldwin, Bibb, Blount, Calhoun, Chilton, Colbert, Elmore, Etowah, Geneva, Hale, Henry, Houston, Jefferson, Lauderdale, Lawrence, Lee, Limestone, Lowndes, Madison, Mobile, Montgomery, Morgan, Pickens, Russell, Shelby, St. Clair, Tuscaloosa, and Walker.

Family Size	100% LLSIL	150% LLSIL	200% LLSIL	
1	\$14,013	\$21,019	\$28,026	
2	\$22,960	\$34,440	\$45,920	
3	\$31,514	\$47,271	\$63,028	
4	\$38,906	\$58,359	\$77,812	
5	\$45,918	\$68,877	\$91,836	
6	\$53,704	\$80,556	\$107,408	

B. Non-Metropolitan Areas (updated by the ADOL 01/01/15 - No update since 01/01/15)

Other 38 Alabama Counties

Family Size	100% LLSIL	150% LLSIL	200% LLSIL	
1	\$13,601	\$20,401	\$27,202	
2	\$22,281	\$33,421	\$44,562	
3	\$30,580	\$45,870	\$61,160	
4	\$37,750	\$56,625	\$75,500	
5	\$44,549	\$66,823	\$89,098	
6	\$52,098	\$78,147	\$104,196	
r Each Additional Family ember above 6, add:	\$7,549	\$11,323	\$15,098	

Revision effective 04/30/2020 per Federal Register / Vol. 85, No. 84